

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
29755-29756/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2014
in SA No. 458/2012 passed by the High Court of Madras at Madurai)

MUTHUKARUPPAN @ VELAYUTHAM AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIRUGNANASAMBANDAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

With

I.A.Nos.1-2 (Appln.for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 17/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.G.Balaji, Adv.
For M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
Ms.Ipsita Behura, Adv.

Mr.Joy Basu, Sr.Adv.
Mr.T.Subendran, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.
Mr.S.Sethu Mahendran, Adv.

Mr.R.Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Signature Not Verified

Tag with SLP(C)No.7542 of 2010.

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2014.11.18

17:05:58 IST

Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR