

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 29755-29756  
OF 2014**

Muthukaruppan @ Velayutham & Ors. ....Petitioners

-Versus-

Thirugnanasambandam & Ors. ....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

**"Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2(i) to 2(iii) and respondent Nos. 4-9.**

**List the matter again on 19.10.2016."**

It is submitted that as per Track Report of Postal Authority, Item was delivered to respondent Nos. 2(i) and 2(ii), but nobody has entered appearance on their behalf. In respect of respondent Nos. 2(iii), 5, it is not clear whether Item is delivered or not. In respect of respondent Nos. 4 and 6 to 9, Track Report shows that Items have been returned/delivered back to Delhi GPO, hence service not complete on respondent Nos. 2(iii), 4, 5 and 6 to 9 so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. N. Shoba, Advocate  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advocate  
Ms. A. Sumathi, Advocate  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR