

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 29755-29756  
OF 2014**

WITH  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

Muthukaruppan @ Velayutham & Ors. ....Petitioners

-Versus-

Thirugnanasambandam & Ors. ....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2017, when the following order was passed:-

"Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has filed the spare copies in respect of Respondent Nos. 4 to 9 and stated that there is no change in the addresses. Hence Registry shall issue notice urgently.

Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Ld. Counsel has stated that he wish to file the application for deletion of respondent Nos. 4 to 9.

List again on 10.2.2017."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to Respondent Nos. 4 to 9 on 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 and as per track report of Postal Authorities in respect of Respondent Nos. 4, 6 to 9 all items are delivered back to Delhi, GPO without any remarks. Service report in respect of Respondent No. 5 is not clear.

It is further submitted that Ms. N. Shoba, Advocate for the Petitioners has on 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 filed application for dispensing with service upon Respondent Nos. 4 to 9 and the same is yet to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for orders.

Service is not complete on Respondent nos. 4 to 9 so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to : Ms. N. Shoba, Advocate  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advocate  
Ms. A. Sumathi, Advocate  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

ac