

ITEM NO.801  
(MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8688/2011

T.MUTHU KARUPPAN PILLAI @ VELAYUDHAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.GANESAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2024 This appeal was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tomy Chacko, AOR (Mentioned by)

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

UPON mentioning the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 23<sup>rd</sup> October, 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)