

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8688/2011

T.MUTHU KARUPPAN PILLAI @ VELAYUDHAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.GANESAN

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.238115/2024 - IMPLEADMENT APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 8693/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 8692/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 29755-29756/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 8307-8309/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159348/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Balasubramanian. R, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AORMs. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.
Ms. Shaurya Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Tualia Rehman, Adv.
Mr. Tomy Chacko, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR
Ms. Ila Sheel Adv, Adv.
Ms. Thilagavathi Adv, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. T. Subendran, Adv.

Mr. V. Puneedhan, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Aslam, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

The rights of the impleaded parties and their locus will be decided at the time of deciding the appeals.

Amended cause title be filed within one week.

At request of Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, learned senior counsel, list the matter in the month of January, 2025.

Meanwhile, four weeks' time is granted to bring on records the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos. 29755-29756/2014.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)